6. PROPOSAL FOR THE JOHN BRITTEN RESERVE

Derek McCullough had provided the Board with a report advocating a proposal for a John Britten Sculpture Park in the John Britten Reserve, to be administered by the John Britten Reserve Trust, in consultation with the Parks Unit.

It was proposed that, in order to get this project to the next stage, a public meeting should be held, with invitations to all those who had expressed interest so far. The outcome from this meeting would be to set up the Trust and to take the project to the implementation stage.

The Board decided:

- 1. That a public meeting, chaired by Charles Manning, be called.
- 2. That the John Britten Reserve Trust be set up.